Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS |
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY e VWE Oy X
MANILA REGION vy

March 28, 2017 { f.l REGE VEi

MEMORANDUM & OATE D47

‘?MW—L
L IR0
FOR C MARK A. VILLAR

‘% 1
s&:retaw tf‘ﬂ! ﬁ\

This has reference to the Memorandum dated March 16, 2017 of Regional Director Ador G. Canlas,
DPWH Region VII, favourably endorsing the request for project modification indicated hereunder of
District Engineer Daisy B. Toledo, Cebu 3" District Engineering Office, which is included in the FY 2017
General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

FROM o TO ]

MFO 1 — National Road Network Services MFO 1 - National Road MNetwork Services
Asset Preservation of National Roads — Rehabilitation/Reconstruction Asset Preservation of National Roads - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction
of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landsiide-Secondary | of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide-

Secondary
Project Title - Construction of Road Slope Protection Project Title - Asset Presenvation of National Roads -
Structure - Toledo-Pinamungahan-Aloguinsan-Mantalongon Rd - Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of National Roads w/ Slips, Slope
KDOTE+023-K0078+048 Collapse and Landslide - Secondary Road, Toledo-Pinamungajan-
Moguinsan-Mantalongon Road (500235CB), KO07E+023-K0078+ 186,
Aloguinsan, Cabu
Total Allcation (P} - 5.737.000.00

Allocation (P) - 5, 737,000.00 Allocation (P) * 4,112,163.34  -Cwi
. 1,567,836.66 -OWZ
Physical Target - 1,250 sq.m.

Physical Target - a7g00sqm.  -OWi1
Unit Cost (P) - 4,589.60/ 5q.m. “ 0.054 lane.km, -CW2
Unit Cost (P) - 4,204.67/ sg.m. -CWi

JUSTIFICATION:

Modification is requested due to the existing slope protection implemented by Maintenance Section
damaged by typhoon, inclusion of other project components that affects the physical target from 1,250
sq.m. to 978 sg.m. based on actual field survey, approved Design Plans and Specifications.

Attached are the following required documents; Approved Program of Works, Approved Budget Cost |
(ABC), Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2017, version 2.1), Certificate of Availability of :
Funds(CAF), BP 202, Justification, Approved GAA 2017 and Geo-tagged pictures. !

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order: hence,
approval hereof i recommended to the Secretary. .

RDBERTDﬁERMRW
Assistant Secretary
Regianal Operations in Visayas

APPROVED /DISARPREVED"
MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
o ;me -~ :;:;. CATALINA £ CABRAL, /GG 0 Hmﬂmgmﬁgllﬁrgrﬂ —— ’
e 01 0 O AR
e WIN7C01556 l

3.4 MBE/AP1/RAR



